
School Calendar (list) 2017-2018 (Revised June.16.17) 

SOUTH SHORE REGIONAL SCHOOL BOARD 
Calendar for the 2017-2018 School Year 

 
Tuesday, August 29, 2017  - Administrators’ Meeting 
 
Monday, September 4, 2017  - Labor Day 
Tuesday, September 5, 2017 1  - Orientation day (first day for teachers) 
Wednesday, September 6, 2017 1  - School-Based In-service Day 
Thursday, September 7, 2017  - First day for students 
Tuesday, September 26, 2017  - Principals’ Meeting 
Wednesday, September 27, 2017 2   - Embedded CLT1 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Friday, October 6, 2017 1  - School-Based In-service Day (half-day for IPPs) 
Monday, October 9, 2017  - Thanksgiving Day 
Wednesday, October 18, 2017 2  - Embedded CLT2 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Friday, October 27, 2017 1  - NSTU Provincial Conference Day 
 
Wednesday, November 1, 2017 2  - Embedded CLT3 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Tuesday, November 7, 2017  - Principals’ Meeting 
Saturday, November 11, 2017  - Remembrance Day 
Monday, November 13, 2017 1  - Observation of Remembrance Day 
Friday, November 17, 2017  - Vice-Principals’ Meeting 
Monday, November 20, 2017 3  - Report Card Prep (P-9) 
Wednesday, November 22, 2017 2  - Embedded CLT4 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Monday, November 27, 2017  - Report Cards (P-12) 
Thursday, November 30, 2017 5  - Parent/Teacher Day (p.m.) (P-12) 
 
Wednesday, December 6, 2017 2  - Embedded CLT5 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Thursday, December 21, 2017  - Last Day before Break 
 
Wednesday, January 3, 2018  - First Day after Break 
Wednesday, January 10, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT6 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Tuesday, January 16, 2018   - Principals’ Meeting 
Wednesday, January 24, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT7 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Wednesday, January 24, 2018  - NSVS Exams 
Friday-Wednesday, January 26-31, 2018  - Semester 1 Exams 
 
Thursday, February 1, 2018 4  - Report Card Prep (10-12) 
Friday, February 2, 2018 1  - Regional In-service Day 
Monday, February 5, 2018  - Semester 2 begins 
Wednesday, February 7, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT8 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Monday-Friday, February 12-16, 2018  - Report Cards (10-12) 
Monday, February 19, 2018  - Heritage Day 
Wednesday, February 21, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT9 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Wednesday, March 7, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT10 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Friday, March 9, 2018  - Last Day before March Break 
Monday, March 19, 2018  - First Day after March Break 
Wednesday-Thursday, March 19-April 5, 2018  - Report Cards (P-9) 
Thursday, March 22, 2018 3  - Report Card Prep (P-9) 
Tuesday, March 27, 2018  - Principals’ Meeting 



School Calendar (list) 2017-2018 (Revised June.16.17) 

Thursday, March 29, 2018  - Science Fair 
Friday, March 30, 2018  - Good Friday 
 
Monday, April 2, 2018  - Easter Monday 
Thursday, April 5, 2018 5  - Parent/Teacher Day (p.m.) (P-12) 
Wednesday, April 11, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT11 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Friday, April 13, 2018  - Vice-Principals’ Meeting 
Monday-Thursday, April 16-26, 2018  - Report Cards (10-12) 
Wednesday, April 25, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT12 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Monday, April 30, 2018 1  - School-Based In-service Day 
 
Friday, May 4, 2018  - Heritage Fair 
Wednesday, May 9, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT13 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Monday, May 21, 2018  - Victoria Day 
Tuesday, May 29, 2018  - Principals’ Meeting 
Wednesday, May 30, 2018 2  - Embedded CLT14 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Monday, June 18, 2018  - NSVS Exams 
Tuesday-Friday, June 19-22, 2018  - Semester 2 Exams 
Monday, June 25, 2018  - Exam Conflict Day (10-12) 
Wednesday, June 27, 2018 4  - Grading & Classifying Day (10-12) 
Thursday, June 28, 2018 1  - Grading & Classifying Day (P-12) 
Friday, June 29, 2018     - Report Cards go Home; Last day 
 

1 - No students present 
2 - Students dismissed 90 minutes early 
3 - No classes for students in grades Primary to 9 (based on school configurations) 
4 - No classes for students in grades 10-12 (based on school configurations) 
5 - No afternoon classes for all students 

 
Holidays 
September 4, 2017 – Labor Day 
October 9, 2017 – Thanksgiving Day 
November 11, 2017 – Remembrance Day (observed on November 13) 
December 22, 2017 to January 2, 2018 (inclusive) – Holiday Break 
February 19, 2018 – Heritage Day 
March 12-16, 2018 (inclusive) – March Break 
March 30, 2018 – Good Friday 
April 2, 2018 – Easter Monday 
May 21, 2018 – Victoria Day 
 
Record of “count” days 
September 1 to December 31, 2017 76 days September 19 days February 19 days 
January 1 to June 30, 2018 119 days October 21 days March 16 days 
 Total – 195 days November 21 days April 20 days 
  December 15 days May 22 days 
   January 21 days June 21 days 


